





Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney
Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None







ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

September 2019 Reconcile

Report for October, 2019 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 9/30/19
Local Fund $ 480,290.87
S.BAA. Fund $ 5,854,839.87
Total Funds as of 09/30/19 $ 6,335,130.74
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 9/30/19
Taxes $ -
Prior Year Tax Distrib. $ -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 11,084.08
Local Fund, Interest $ -
Grant Money $ 5,000.00 Thermacell Repellants, Inc.
Salvage $ 330.22
Dormatory Rent $ 1,300.00
Total Deposits by 09/30/19 $ 17,714.30

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for October, 2019 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for October, 2019 Meeting

Local Fund several



1:32 PM

10/01/19
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 09/01/2019 through 09/30/2019

Date Num Name Memo
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
09/04/2019 6858 Advanced Dispo... PW004328
09/04/2019 6859 AFLAC HZQ29
09/04/2019 6860 COPYFAX AMO3
09/04/2019 6861 Guardian Group ID#00 473459
09/04/2019 6862 L.V. Hiers, Inc. Cust#ANAMOS
09/04/2019 6863 Staples Credit P... 601110001960020
09/04/2019 6864 Strate Welding ...  Cust#2464740
09/04/2019 6865 Walmart Comm... 6032 2020 0039 2663
09/12/2019 6866 Augustine Alar... 18081
09/12/2019 6867 Florida Janitor &... Acct#STJOH380
09/12/2019 6868 Hagan Ace Mg...  ACCT#704012
09/12/2019 6869 L.V. Hiers, Inc. Cust#ANAMOS
09/12/2019 6870 Legal Shield Group#0144087
09/12/2019 6871 QUEST DIAGN... 10356110
09/12/2019 6872 Turner Ace Har... ACCT#107
09/17/2019 6873 Advance Auto P... 9530571521
09/17/2019 6874 Braddock's Sma... Order#669-5733
09/17/2019 6875 Comcast Busine... 906116964
09/17/2019 6876 COMCAST TV-l... 8495-74-310-1079424
09/17/2019 6877 FPL - EOC DR-... 54682-33191
09/17/2019 6878 FPL-EOCDR-... 37751-46008
09/17/2019 6879 Mobisoft Infotech  VCMS Develop
09/17/2019 6880 Rays Tire & Srv...  Acct#512503472
09/17/2019 6881 St. Johns Count...  Account#000020
09/17/2019 6882 The Feed Store 00300
09/17/2019 6883 The Home Depot  6035322500357292
09/17/2019 6884 TPH The Parts ... 23256
09/18/2019 6885 Fiorida Mosquit...  FEIN#59-1819301
09/19/2019 6886 Vector Control...  AMCD GLP
09/25/2019 6887 Augustine Alar... 18081
09/25/2019 6888 Blue Cross Biue... A5658
09/25/2019 6889 Cintas Corporati... 280-01247
09/25/2019 6890 DiscoverTec ANAS001
09/25/2019 6891 Lewis Longman ... |D#4370-001
09/25/2019 6892 St. Johns Count...  500562-129798
09/25/2019 6893 Strate Welding ...  Cust#2464740
09/25/2019 6894 United Concordia  Recipient 000243770
09/25/2019 6895 Verizon Wireles... 942060161-00001
09/26/2019 6896 Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4579

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/05/2019
09/05/2019
09/05/2019
09/06/2019
09/06/2019
09/06/2019
09/06/2019
09/06/2019
09/06/2019
09/09/2019
09/09/2019
09/09/2019
09/09/2019
09/09/2019
09/11/2019
09/12/2019
09/12/2019
09/12/2019
09/18/2019

Direct D...
Direct D...
Direct D...
Direct D...
Direct D...

9-#419

9-#420
9-#420
9-#420
9-#420
7463
7464

Direct D...

9-#427
9-#425
9-#419
o-#417

7465

Direct D...
Direct D...

7466

Don Girvan

Gary Howell

Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker
Lea Bangonan
QUICKBOOKS ...
QUICKBOOKS ...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Nationwide Retir...

US Department ...
Ruide Xue

Dr. Vindhya Ary...
Mandi Pearson
Lea Bangonan
Florida Retirem...
wells Fargo
Kiwanis Founda...

Kai Blore

Nationwide Retir...

Caroline Efstathi...

August 2019 Rent

Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
Entity Code#003718...
Tracing# 1017189061

Taxi fees Reimburse...

September 2019 Rent
September 2019 Rent
September 2019 Rent
FRS August 2019 E...

Advertisement

Entity Code#003718...

CiIr

HKHAHRKIKHKAHKHKHKRKIKAHHKRKAHKAHKHHKHKAHKAXK HKHEHKHKHKHK XXX XXX XXX

HKXKXK HKHXAHKXKXKX HKHEHKHKAXKXKXXX XXX XX

Amount Balance
952,447.88
-8,652,354.96
-152.79 -8,652,507.75
-72.72 -8,652,580.47
-181.38 -8,652,761.85
-357.89 -8,653,119.74
-2,543.19 -8,655,662.93
-622.94 -8,656,285.87
-154.10 -8,656,439.97
-141.69 -8,656,581.66
-162.97 -8,656,744.63
-429.83 -8,657,174.46
-75.45 -8,657,249.91
-5,483.64 -8,662,733.55
-57.80 -8,662,791.35
-48.40 -8,662,839.75
-9.99 -8,662,849.74
-66.92 -8,662,916.66
-48.00 -8,662,964.66
-426.70 -8,663,391.36
-373.15 -8,663,764.51
-1,625.11 -8,665,389.62
-1,048.81 -8,666,438.43
-360.00 -8,666,798.43
-1,076.42 -8,667,874.85
-53.01 -8,667,927.86
-481.25 -8,668,409.11
-444.85 -8,668,853.96
-332.81 -8,669,186.77
-4,454.00 -8,673,640.77
-5,000.00 -8,678,640.77
-1,755.00 -8,680,395.77
-23,686.24 -8,704,082.01
-471.60 -8,704,553.61
-50.00 -8,704,603.61
-1,250.00 -8,705,853.61
-466.49 -8,706,320.10
-54.29 -8,706,374.39
-1,278.72 -8,707,653.11
-1,002.43 -8,708,655.54
-3,493.33 -8,712,148.87
-59,793.91 -8,712,148.87
9,604,802.84
-100.00 9,604,702.84
-100.00 9,604,602.84
-100.00 9,604,502.84
-100.00 9,604,402.84
-100.00 9,604,302.84
291.00 9,604,593.84
-15.95 9,604,577.89
-20.85 9,604,557.04
-13,952.54 9,590,604.50
-1,684.39 9,588,920.11
-718.39 9,588,201.72
-42,300.55 9,545,901.17
-1,000.00 9,544,901.17
-138.79 9,544,762.38
-43.00 9,544,719.38
388.10 9,545,107.48
291.00 9,545,398.48
291.00 9,545,689.48
-14,298.81 9,531,390.67
-249.39 9,631,141.28
-150.00 9,530,991.28
-20.00 9,5630,971.28
-20.00 9,530,951.28
-1,000.00 9,529,951.28
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1:32 PM
10/01/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 09/01/2019 through 09/30/2019

Accrual Basis

Date Num Name Memo
09/18/2019 7467 ThompsonBaker... Acct#ANAST-3
09/18/2019 7468 US Department ... Tracing# 1017189061
09/18/2019 7469 ThompsonBaker... Acct#ANAST-3
09/18/2019 Direct D... Dr. Farooq
09/19/2019 Direct D... Gary Howell
09/19/2019 Direct D... Jeanne Moeller
09/19/2019 Direct D... Ruide Xue Travel DC
09/20/2019 9-#420 Payroll Taxes Withheld
09/20/2019 9-#420 Payroll Bank Account, Other
09/20/2019 94420 Payroll Credit Union
09/20/2019 9-#420 Payroll Net Pay to Bank
09/20/2019 7470 Harrell Construc... AMCD Complex
09/20/2019 Deposit
09/20/2019 Direct D... Kai Blore
09/25/2019 7471 Noland Company  00553-001350
09/25/2019 7472 Ring Power Cor...  Cust#751133
09/26/2019 Deposit
09/27/2019 WIRE AG-NAV inc. Items purchased SE...
09/30/2019 Direct D... Gary Howell
09/30/2019 Direct D... Jeanne Moeller
09/30/2019 Direct D... Ruide Xue
09/30/2019 Direct D... Scott Hanna employee
09/30/2019 Direct D... Kai Blore

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Cir

MK XK XK XK XK XX XX

KX XX XXX

Amount Balance
-129,129.00 9,400,822.28
-138.79 9,400,683.49
-44.00 9,400,639.49
-1,680.00 9,398,959.49
-481.48 9,398,478.01
-481.48 9,397,996.53
-333.00 9,397,663.53
-14,815.30 9,382,848.23
-1,794.09 9,381,054.14
-718.39 9,380,335.75
-44,286.66 9,336,049.09
-143,462.92 9,192,586.17
860.28 9,193,446.45
-20.00 9,193,426.45
-1,050.00 9,192,376.45
-4,525.00 9,187,851.45
5,311.02 9,193,162.47
-466.33 9,192,696.14
-77.50 9,192,618.64
-109.00 9,192,509.64
-30.00 9,192,479.64
-19.90 9,192,459.74
-20.00 9,192,439.74
-412,363.10 9,192,439.74
-472,157.01 480,290.87
-472,157.01 480,290.87
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1:30 PM
10/01119

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 09/30/2019

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 77 items
Deposits and Credits - 6 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 09/30/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Sep 30, 19

1,033,435.22

-421,903.84
7,432.40

-414,471.44

618,963.78

-138,672.91
-138,672.91

480,290.87

-18,5657.37

-18,657.37

461,733.50
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1:30 PM
10/01/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 09/30/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 1,033,435.22
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 77 items
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2019 7414 VyStar Credit Union X -1,834.52 -1,834.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 7462 Ring Power Corpora... X -77,453.00 -79,287.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 6857 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,019.82 -80,307.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 7460 Noland Company X -575.00 -80,882.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 6856 Sigma Scientific, LLC X -105.00 -80,987.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2019 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -81,087.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2019 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -81,187.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2019 Direct... Don Girvan X -100.00 -81,287.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2019 Direct... Gary Howell X -100.00 -81,387.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2019 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -81,487.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6862 L.V. Hiers, inc. X -2,543.19 -84,030.53
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6863 Staples Credit Plan X -622.94 -84,653.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6861 Guardian X -357.89 -85,011.36
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6860 COPYFAX X -181.38 -85,192.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6864 Strate Welding Sup... X -154.10 -85,346.84
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6858 Advanced Disposal X -152.79 -85,499.63
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6865 Walmart Community X -141.69 -85,641.32
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6859 AFLAC X -72.72 -85,714.04
Check 09/05/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -20.85 -85,734.89
Check 09/05/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -85,750.84
General Journal 09/06/2019 9-#420 Payroll X -42,300.55 -128,051.39
General Journal 09/06/2019 9-#420 Payroll X -13,952.54 -142,003.93
General Journal 09/06/2019 9-#420 Payroll X -1,684.39 -143,688.32
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2019 7463 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,000.00 -144,688.32
General Journal 09/06/2019 9+#420  Payroll X -718.39 -145,406.71
General Journal 09/09/2019 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -14,298.81 -159,705.52
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2019 Direct ... Ruide Xue X -43.00 -159,748.52
Check 09/11/2019 wells Fargo X -249.39 -159,997.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 6869 L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -5,483.64 -165,481.55
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 6867 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -429.83 -165,911.38
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 6866 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -166,074.35
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 6868 Hagan Ace Mgmt. C... X -75.45 -166,149.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 6870 Legal Shield X -57.80 -166,207.60
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 6871 QUEST DIAGNOST... X -48.40 -166,256.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 Direct Kai Blore X -20.00 -166,276.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 Direct Caroline Efstathion X -20.00 -166,296.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 6872 Turner Ace Hardware X -9.99 -166,305.99
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6877 FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,625.11 -167,931.10
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6880 Rays Tire & Srve Ctr... X -1,076.42 -169,007.52
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6878 FPL-EOCDR-Re... X -1,048.81 -170,056.33
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6882 The Feed Store X -481.25 -170,537.58
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6883 The Home Depot X -444.85 -170,982.43
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6875 Comcast Business -... X -426.70 -171,409.13
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6876 COMCAST TV-inter... X -373.15 -171,782.28
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6879 Mobisoft Infotech X -360.00 -172,142.28
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6884 TPH The Parts House X -332.81 -172,475.09
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6873 Advance Auto Parts X -66.92 -172,542.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6881 St. Johns County So... X -53.01 -172,595.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2019 6885 Florida Mosquito Co... X -4,454.00 -177,049.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2019 Direct Dr. Farooq X -1,680.00 -178,729.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2019 7466 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,000.00 -179,729.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2019 7469 ThompsonBaker Ag... X -44.00 -179,773.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2019 6886 Vector Control Cons... X -5,000.00 -184,773.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2019 Direct Jeanne Moeller X -481.48 -185,254.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2019 Direct Gary Howell X -481.48 -185,735.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2019 Direct Ruide Xue X -333.00 -186,068.98
Bili Pmt -Check 09/20/2019 7470 Harrell Construction ... X -143,462.92 -329,531.90
General Journal 09/20/2019 9#420  Payroll X -44,286.66 -373,818.56
General Journal 09/20/2019 9420 Payroll X -14,815.30 -388,633.86
General Journal 09/20/2019 9-#420  Payroll X -1,794.09 -390,427.95
General Journal 09/20/2019 9-#420 Payroll X -718.39 -391,146.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/20/2019 Direct Kai Blore X -20.00 -391,166.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6888 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -23,686.24 -414,852.58
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6887 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -1,755.00 -416,607.58
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6894 United Concordia X -1,278.72 -417,886.30
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6891 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -419,136.30
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6895 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,002.43 -420,138.73
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6889 Cintas Corporation-... X -471.60 -420,610.33
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6892 St. Johns County Uti... X -466.49 -421,076.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6893 Strate Welding Sup... X -54.29 -421,131.11
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 6890 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -421,181.11
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2019 WIRE AG-NAV Inc. X -466.33 -421,647.44
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2019 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -109.00 -421,756.44
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2019 Direct... Gary Howell X -77.50 -421,833.94
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2019 Direct... Ruide Xue X -30.00 -421,863.94
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2019 Direct ... Kai Blore X -20.00 -421,883.94
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2019 Direct ... Scott Hanna X -19.90 -421,903.84
Total Checks and Payments -421,903.84 -421,903.84
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
General Journal 09/05/2019 9-#419  Lea Bangonan X 291.00 291.00
General Journal 09/09/2019 9-#425 Mandi Pearson X 291.00 582.00
General Journal 09/09/2019 94419 Lea Bangonan X 291.00 873.00
General Journal 09/09/2019 9-#427 Dr. Vindhya Aryapre... X 388.10 1,261.10
Deposit 09/20/2019 X 860.28 2,121.38
Deposit 09/26/2019 X 5,311.02 7,432.40
Total Deposits and Credits 7,432.40 7,432.40
Total Cleared Transactions -414,471.44 -414,471.44
Cleared Balance -414,471.44 618,963.78
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2019 7464 US Department of E... -138.79 -138.79
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2019 7465 Kiwanis Foundation -150.00 -288.79
Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2019 6874 Braddock's Small E... -48.00 -336.79
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2019 7467 ThompsonBaker Ag... -129,129.00 -129,465.79
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2019 7468 US Department of E... -138.79 -129,604.58
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 7472 Ring Power Corpora... -4,525.00 -134,129.58
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2019 7471 Noland Company -1,050.00 -135,179.58
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2019 6896 Bank of America -3,493.33 -138,672.91
Total Checks and Payments -138,672.91 -138,672.91
Total Uncleared Transactions -138,672.91 -138,672.91
Register Balance as of 09/30/2019 -5563,144.35 480,290.87
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2019 7473 Sigma Scientific, LLC -6,479.75 -6,479.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2019 7474 Stan Weaver & Com... -1,625.00 -8,004.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2019 6899 ULINE -782.98 -8,787.73
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2019 6898 Staples Credit Plan -625.78 -9,413.51
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2019 6897 Guardian -362.19 -9,775.70
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2019 6900 Walmart Community -101.96 -9,877.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2019 6903 John W. Hock Com... -3,628.30 -13,505.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2019 6905 Rays Tire & Srvc Ctr... -2,019.71 -15,525.67
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2019 6901 Adapco, Inc. -1,977.11 -17,502.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2019 6904 L.V. Hiers, Inc. -495.00 -17,997.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2019 6906 St. Johns County Uti... -407.44 -18,405.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2019 6902 COPYFAX -152.15 -18,657.37
Total Checks and Payments -18,557.37 -18,5567.37
Total New Transactions -18,5657.37 -18,557.37
Ending Balance -671,701.72 461,733.50
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1:48 PM
10/01/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 09/30/2019

Sep 30,19

Beginning Balance 5,843,755.79

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 11,084.08

Total Cleared Transactions 11,084.08
Cleared Balance 5,854,839.87
Register Balance as of 09/30/2019 5,854,839.87
Ending Balance 5,854,839.87
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1:48 PM
10/01/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 09/30/2019

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 09/30/2019

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 09/30/2019

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

5,843,755.79
11,084.08 11,084.08
11,084.08 11,084.08
11,084.08 11,084.08
11,084.08 5,854,839.87
11,084.08 5,854,839.87
11,084.08 5,854,839.87
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AN INVESTMERT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC PONDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page | of |
09/01/2019 - 09/30/2019

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 09/30/2019 : 2.31%
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
09/01/2019 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,843,755.79
09/30/2019 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 11,084.08 5,854,839.87

Totals: 11,084.08 5,854,839.87

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime















Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjc.org

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
Dr. Rui-de Xue

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Gary Howell, Chairperson

Jeanne Moeller, Vice-Chairperson
Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer
Don Girvan, Commissioner

Trish Becker, Commissioner

Thursday, September 12, 2019

Thursday, September 26, 2019 - 5:30 PM ~ Final Public Hearing
Thursday, October 10, 2019 at 5:00 PM ~ Regular Meeting

MINUTES

The regular Board meeting for the Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County was held
on Thursday, September 12, 2019, at 5:00 P.M.

Board members in attendance:
Mr. Gary Howell, Chairperson
Mrs. Jeanne Moeller, Vice-Chairperson
Mrs. Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer
Mr. Don Girvan, Commissioner
Mrs. Trish Becker, Commissioner

Also in attendance:
Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director
Mr. John Wallace, Attorney, Lewis Longman and Walker ~
(Standing in for Mr. Wayne Flowers who is out of town)
Dr. Karl Malamud-Roam, Vector Control Consultants

Chairperson Howell called the meeting to order.
Commissioner Howell led the invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

ROLL CALL: Chairperson Howell noted ~ All were present
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION: For Items not on the Agenda ~ None

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Chairperson Howell called for approval of the Agenda.

A. A motion was made to approve the Agenda as presented.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Becker
o Seconded by: Commissioner LeBlanc
o VOTE accepted unanimously by all commissioners
o MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
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APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Chairperson Howell called for approval of the Consent
Agenda.

A. A motion was made to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Moeller
o Seconded by: Commissioner Girvan
o VOTE: Accepted unanimously by all commissioners
o MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Consent Items ~ APPROVAL OF:

1. Treasurer’s Report

